502949115 08/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2995713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	08/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXEDA ACQUISITION CORP.	
Street Address:	25 FORBES BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 3	
City:	FOXBORO	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7254601
Application Number:	11537399
Application Number:	11538402
Patent Number:	8065397
Application Number:	13252357
Application Number:	11774474
Patent Number:	6377162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: ERIN O'BRIEN
Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 036703-1511 AXEDA ACQ	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Erin O'Brien/

502949115 PATENT REEL: 033607 FRAME: 0890

DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2014
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Axeda Acq signed IP release#pa	age1.tif
source=Axeda Acq signed IP release#pa	age2.tif
ource=Axeda Acq signed IP release#page3.tif	
source=Axeda Acq signed IP release#pa	age4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033607 FRAME: 0891

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of August 22, 2014 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of Axeda Acquisition Corp., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 25 Forbes Boulevard, Suite 3, Foxboro, MA 02035 ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2012, and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: //COMERICA BANK

Jill C. Abernethy First Level Officer

August 22, 2014

Address:

Comerica Bank
CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575
39200 Six Mile Road

Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

TIBLE OF WORK	REGISTRATION NO.	DEPOSIT	OWNER .	REGISTRATION DATE
Questra IDM Web Service Interface	TXu001354274	Computer program	Axeda Acquisition Corp.	2007-04-25
Questra IDM web service interface : version 5.2s	TXu001149123	Computer program	Axeda Acquisition Corp.	2007-06-25

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on July 26, 2012 at Volume 3617 and Document 389.

PATENT REEL: 033607 FRAME: 0893

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Title	Related Cases	Status	Patent No.
Managing Intelligent Assets	-	Issued 8/07/01	7.254,601
***	Europe	pending	02792391.1
Adaptive Device-Initiated Polling	CIP	pending	11/537,399
Dynamically Grouping Devices		pending	11/538,402
Managing Configurations of Distributed	-	Issued 4/22/11	8,065,397
Managing Configurations of Distributed	Straight Continuation	Pending	13/252,357
Managing Distributed Devices.	-	Pending	11/774,474
Medical Diagnostic Field Service	-	Issued 4/03/02	6,377,162

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2012 at Reel and Frame Number 028629/0559.

PATENT REEL: 033607 FRAME: 0894

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

QUESTRA

United States Registered 8/28/2006 #3,134,927 Class 09 United States Registered 10/23/2001 #2,499,428 Class 42

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2012 at Reel and Frame Number 4828/0364.

PATENT REEL: 033607 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 08/25/2014